Agenda No. XIII f

Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2021 — 065 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW

JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF OTHER LIENS

WHEREAS, the Collector of Taxes has reported receiving the amounts shown below for the
redemption of the respective lien.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Township of West Milford that the
proper officers be and are hereby authorized and directed to pay the indicated amount to the holder of the

lien certificate as hereinafter shown below:

Certificate
No.

Certificate
Date

Block/Lot/Qual

Reimbursement
Amount

Pay to Lien Holder

18-0007

10/09/2018

00905-016

$48,949.47

US BANK CUST FOR TOWER DB VIII TRUS
50 SOUTH 16TH STREET

SUITE 2050

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

18-0024

10/09/2018

03605-008

$26,788.38

US BANK CUST FOR TOWER DB VIII TRUS
50 SOUTH 16TH STREET

SUITE 2050

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

19-0020

10/15/2019

02607-004

$40,233.40

FNA DZ; LLC
120 N LASALLE ST; SUITE 1
CHICAGO, IL 60602

19-0025

10/15/2019

03505-003

$38,750.30

TLOA OF NJ LLC

11 TALCOTT NOTCH RD
2ND FLOOR
FARMINGTON, CT 06032

19-0068

10/15/2019

08903-007

$66,275.55

TLOA OF NJ LLC

11 TALCOTT NOTCH RD
2ND FLOOR
FARMINGTON, CT 06032

20-0046

10/13/2020

07304-007

$5,857.30

CHRISTIANA T C/F CE1/FIRSTRUST
PO BOX 5021
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19111

20-0055

10/13/2020

09601-007.03

$46,781.35

CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN
PO BOX 71276
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19176

TOTAL

$273,635.75

Adopted:

January 20, 2021

Adopted this 20" day of January, 2021
and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk




